O~NO U WN -

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

RESOLUTION NO. 9670

A RESOLUTION introduced by Public Infrastructure Committee comprised of
Councilmembers Sylvia Ortiz, David Banks and Neil Dobler
recommending approval of Project No. 291152.00 for the Fleet
Replacement — Sewer Cleaning Machine.

WHEREAS, the Governing Body adopted Resolution No. 9425 approving the
2024-2026 Capital Improvement Budget (CIB) and 2024-2033 Capital Improvement Plan
(CIP); and

WHEREAS, the Governing Body requires approval for projects that are ready for
construction and whose total project budget exceeds $250,000; and

WHEREAS, on May 20, 2025, the Public Infrastructure Committee recommended
approval of the project(s).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE
CITY OF TOPEKA, KANSAS, that Project No. 291152.00 for Fleet Replacement of a
Sewer Cleaning Machine, further described in Exhibit A, is hereby approved.

ADOPTED and APPROVED by the Governing Body on June 3, 2025.

CITY OF TOPEKA, KANSAS

Michael A. Padilla, Mayor
ATTEST:

Brenda Younger, City Clerk

RES/2025 CIP Projects Exceeding $250,000
Sewer Cleaning Machine (291152.00)
5/14/2025



Project Name:

Main Project Number:

EXHIBIT A

Capital Improvement Project Final Approval

Fleet Replacement/Sewer Cleaning Machine

291152.00 / Operating Cash

Project Manager: Darrin Cofflnad
Event Target Date
Equipment Immediately

Funding Source

Cash

Totals

Final Estimate
$551,047.96

551,048

Replacement of our 2019 3/4" sewer cleaning machine,
with a 2025 3/4" sewer cleaning machine. Our current
replacement schedule has allowed us to operate and
maintain a fairly young fleet of sewer cleaning machines




