1		RESOLUTION	N NO. 9670
2 3 4 5 6 7	A RESOLUTION	Councilmembers Sy recommending appr	olic Infrastructure Committee comprised of ylvia Ortiz, David Banks and Neil Dobler oval of Project No. 291152.00 for the Fleet er Cleaning Machine.
8	WHEREAS,	the Governing Body	adopted Resolution No. 9425 approving the
9	2024-2026 Capital	Improvement Budget (CIB) and 2024-2033 Capital Improvement Plan
10	(CIP); and		
11	WHEREAS,	the Governing Body r	equires approval for projects that are ready for
12	construction and w	hose total project bud	get exceeds \$250,000; and
13	WHEREAS,	on May 20, 2025, the	Public Infrastructure Committee recommended
14	approval of the pro	ject(s).	
15	NOW, THEF	REFORE, BE IT RESC	OLVED, BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE
16	CITY OF TOPEKA	A, KANSAS, that Proje	ect No. 291152.00 for Fleet Replacement of a
17	Sewer Cleaning Ma	achine, further describ	ed in Exhibit A, is hereby approved.
18	ADOPTED a	and APPROVED by th	e Governing Body on June 3, 2025.
19 20 21 22 23			CITY OF TOPEKA, KANSAS
24 25 26 27 28 29	ATTEST:		Michael A. Padilla, Mayor
30	Brenda Younger, C	Jity Clerk	

EXHIBIT A

Project Name:	Fleet Replacement/Sewer Cleaning Machine	Replacement of our 2019 3/4" sewer cleaning machine, with a 2025 3/4" sewer cleaning machine. Our current
Main Project Number:	291152.00 / Operating Cash	replacement schedule has allowed us to operate and
Project Manager:	Darrin Cofflnad	maintain a fairly young fleet of sewer cleaning machines
Event	Target Date	
Equipment	Immediately	
Funding Source	Final Estimate	
Cash	\$551,047.96	
Fotals	\$ 551,048	